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South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary 08/01/2018

Slot Machines

Table Games

Handle Comparison

Number of Units Reporting 

Revenue Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %
Denomination

25 Dollars 7 $622,775.00 ($44,475.00) 107.14%

5 Dollars 71 $5,609,355.26 $257,622.75 95.41%

1 Dollar 258 $12,238,159.54 $972,612.45 92.05%

50 Cents 9 $281,386.00 $14,334.50 94.91%

25 Cents  194 $6,089,256.61 $534,683.02 91.22%

10 Cents 6 $200,340.90 $18,735.91 90.65%

City Slot 51 $5,662,292.89 $621,405.50 89.03%

5 Cents 58 $1,805,922.56 $120,377.64 93.33%

1 Cents 2217 $85,122,242.29 $7,814,828.03 90.82%

2871 $117,631,731.05 $10,310,124.80 91.24%Totals

Units Handle Statistical Win Avg. Payout %Games

Black Jack 41 $3,608,034.00 $485,406.75  86.55%

House Banked Poker 27 $2,369,900.25 $575,688.95  75.71%

Player Banked Poker 16 $1,237,000.00 $123,700.00 N/A

Craps 5 $690,956.50 $89,835.50  87%

Roulette 8 $411,764.50 $72,503.00  82.39%

Totals 82.72%$1,347,134.20$8,317,655.2597

$11,657,259.00Total Statistical Win:

Taxable Adjusted Gross Revenue:

9%

Tax Due

Tax Calculation

1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1

8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48

40% Allocated to Tourism

10% Allocated to Lawrence County

50% Commission Fund

$109,059.10

$872,472.80

$348,989.12

$87,247.28

$436,236.40

Tax Distribution

Less: Non Cashable Promo Play

Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins

Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction

Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)

Plus: Expired Vouchers

Amended Returns/Court Settlement

($1,485,181.29)

$1,336,663.16

$0.00

($611,926.27)

$8,892.22

$203.22

$10,905,910.04

$981,531.90

Total 9% Tax Collected $981,531.90

7.42%

11.71%

Slot Machines

Table Games

Total Handle

Current

% Change from Same 

Month, Last Year

$117,631,731.05

$8,317,655.25

$125,949,386.30 7.69% $748,205,636.32

Calender YTD

$700,886,288.68

$47,319,347.64

CYTD % Change From 

Previous Year

1.68%

-0.10%

-0.22%




