South Dakota Gaming Statistics Monthly Summary

August 2018

Slot Machines

	Number of Units Reporting			
Denomination	Revenue	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
25 Dollars	7	\$622,775.00	(\$44,475.00)	107.14%
5 Dollars	71	\$5,609,355.26	\$257,622.75	95.41%
1 Dollar	258	\$12,238,159.54	\$972,612.45	92.05%
50 Cents	9	\$281,386.00	\$14,334.50	94.91%
25 Cents	194	\$6,089,256.61	\$534,683.02	91.22%
10 Cents	6	\$200,340.90	\$18,735.91	90.65%
City Slot	51	\$5,662,292.89	\$621,405.50	89.03%
5 Cents	58	\$1,805,922.56	\$120,377.64	93.33%
1 Cents	2217	\$85,122,242.29	\$7,814,828.03	90.82%
Totals	2871	\$117,631,731.05	\$10,310,124.80	91.24%

Table Games

Games	Units	Handle	Statistical Win	Avg. Payout %
Black Jack	41	\$3,608,034.00	\$485,406.75	86.55%
House Banked Poker	27	\$2,369,900.25	\$575,688.95	75.71%
Player Banked Poker	16	\$1,237,000.00	\$123,700.00	N/A
Craps	5	\$690,956.50	\$89,835.50	87%
Roulette	8	\$411,764.50	\$72,503.00	82.39%
Totals	97	\$8,317,655.25	\$1,347,134.20	82.72%

Handle Comparison

	Current	% Change from Same Month, Last Year	Calender YTD	CYTD % Change From Previous Year
Slot Machines	\$117,631,731.05	7.42%	\$700,886,288.68	-0.22%
Table Games	\$8,317,655.25	11.71%	\$47,319,347.64	1.68%
Total Handle	\$125,949,386.30	7.69%	\$748,205,636.32	-0.10%

	· -,,	+ -,,	
	Tax Calculation	Tax Distribution	<u>on</u>
Total Statistical Win:	\$11,657,259.00	Total 9% Tax Collected	\$981,531.90
Less: Non Cashable Promo Play	(\$1,485,181.29)	1% to State General Fund per 42-7B-28.1	\$109,059.10
Plus: Non Cashable Promo Wins	\$1,336,663.16	8% to Be Distributributed per 42-7B-48	\$872,472.80
Less: Wide Area Progressive Deduction	s 0.00	40% Allocated to Tourism	\$348,989.12
Less: City Slots (Net of Promo)	(\$611,926.27)	10% Allocated to Lawrence County	\$87,247.28
Plus: Expired Vouchers	\$8,892.22	50% Commission Fund	\$436,236.40
Amended Returns/Court Settlement	\$203.22		
Taxable Adjusted Gross Revo	enue: \$10,905,910.04	_	
	9%	6	

\$981,531.90

Tax Due